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LANGUAGE ARTS

English 09

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 09

English 12

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 12/Elective

BENGTWEL1
BENGTWEL2
BENGTWEL3
BENGTWEL4
BENGTWELS5
BENGTWEL6
BENGTWEL7
BENGTWEO8

LANGUAGE ARTS ELECTIVE

Unit 1: Beliefs

Unit 2: The Good Earth Pt. 1
Unit 3: The Good Earth Pt. 2
Unit 4: Short Stories & Poetry
Unit 5: Things Fall Apart

Unit 6: Middle Eastern Lit. Pt. 1
Unit 7: Middle Eastern Lit. Pt. 2
Unit 8: Frankenstein

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

=] . . .
=1 ' Business Communications |

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 12/Elective or CTE

BBUSCOMO1 | Unit 1: Comm. in Your Life

BBUSCOMO?2 | Unit 2: Listening/Written Comm.

0.125
0.125

BBUSCOMO3 | Unit 3: Customer Service/Message Types | 0.125
BBUSCOMO4 | Unit 4: Business Etiquette

0.125

=] . . .
=1/ Business Communications Il

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 12/Elective or CTE

BENGNINET | Unit 1: Writing Skills 0.125
BENGNINE2 | Unit 2: Reading Skills 0.125
BENGNINE3 | Unit 3: Narrative Writing 0.125
BENGNINE4 | Unit 4: Walk Two Moons Pt. 1 0.125
BENGNINES | Unit 5: Walk Two Moons Pt. 2 0.125
BENGNINEG | Unit 6: Poetry & Short Stories 0.125
BENGNINE?7 | Unit 7: Informational Text 0.125
BENGNINES | Unit 8: Informative & Persuasive Writing | 0.125
r

English 10

&=
1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 10
BENGTENT11 | Unit 1: In the Time of the Butterflies Pt. 1 0.125
BENGTEN12 | Unit 2: In the Time of the Butterflies Pt. 2 0.125
BENGTEN13 | Unit 3: A Doll's House 0.125
BENGTEN14 | Unit 4: Metamorphosis 0.125
BENGTEN15 | Unit 5: The Boy Who Dared Pt. 1 0.125
BENGTEN16 | Unit 6: The Boy Who Dared Pt. 2 0.125
BENGTEN17 | Unit 7: The Killer Angels Pt. 1 0.125
BENGTEN18 | Unit 8: The Killer Angels Pt. 2 0.125

[—_\

English 11

—
1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 11
BENGELEO1 | Unit 1: Descriptive/Expository W. 0.125
BENGELEOQ2 | Unit 2: Research Strategies 0.125
BENGELEOQ3 | Unit 3: Public Speaking 0.125
BENGELE14 | Unit 4: Narrative of the Life of Frederick Douglass | 0.125
BENGELEOS5 | Unit 5: The Great Gatsby 0.125
BENGELEO6 | Unit 6: Creating a World 0.125
BENGELEOQ7 | Unit 7: Historical Fiction 0.125
BENGELEOS | Unit 8: The Crucible 0.125

BBUSCO201 | Unit 1: Job Search Strategies 0.125
BBUSCO202 | Unit 2: Business/Employee Etiquette |0.125
BBUSCO203 | Unit 3: Oral Business Presentation 0.125
BBUSCO204 | Unit 4: Research-based Report 0.125
Cem

English 12

'é
1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 12/Elective
BENGTWEL1 | Unit 1: Beliefs 0.125
BENGTWEL2 | Unit 2: The Good Earth Pt. 1 0.125
BENGTWEL3 | Unit 3: The Good Earth Pt. 2 0.125
BENGTWEL4 | Unit 4: Short Stories & Poetry 0.125
BENGTWELS5 | Unit 5: Things Fall Apart 0.125
BENGTWEL6 | Unit 6: Middle Eastern Lit. Pt. 1 0.125
BENGTWEL7 | Unit 7: Middle Eastern Lit. Pt. 2 0.125
BENGTWELS | Unit 8: Frankenstein 0.125




SCIENCE CORE ) Botany

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units

. Fulfills Science Elective
Biology BBOTANYO1 | Unit 1: Plant Kindom/Plant-like Organism | 0.125
) ) ) BBOTANYO2 | Unit 2: Plant Tissues & Organisms 0.125
1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units BBOTANYO3 | Unit 3: Plants of Utah 0.125
Fulfills Science Core BBOTANY04 | Unit 4: COMING SOON! 0.125
BBIOLOGY1 | Unit 1: Ecology 0.125
BBIOLOGY2 | Unit 2: Organs/Organ Systems 0.125
BBIOLOGY3 | Unit 3: Cells | 0.125
BBIOLOGY4 | Unit4: Cells I 0.125
BBIOLOGY5 | Unit 5: Genetics | 0.125 m ZOOIOgy
BBIOLOGY®6 | Unit 6: Genetics I 0.125 0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
BBIOLOGY7 | Unit 7: Evolution | 0.125 Fulfills Science Elective
BBIOLOGY8 | Unit 8: Evolution Il 0.125
BZOOLOGY1 | Unit 1: Sponges/Cnidarians/Flatworms | 0.125
BZOOLOGY2 | Unit 2: Round/Segment Worm, Mollusks | 0.125
BZOOLOGY3 | Unit 3: Arthropods & Echinoderms 0.125
@ Ea rth SyStemS BZOOLOGY4 | Unit 4: Invertebrate/Chordates/Vertebrates | 0.125

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Science Core

BERTSYSO1 | Unit 1: Beyond the Clouds 0.125
BERTSYS02 | Unit 2: Power of the Storm 0.125
BERTSYSO3 | Unit 3: World of Water 0.125
BERTSYS04 | Unit 4: Wild Blue Oceans 0.125
BERTSYSO5 | Unit 5: Earth’s Tectonics 0.125
BERTSYS06 | Unit 6: Earthquakes & Volcanoes 0.125
BERTSYSO7 | Unit 7: Utah Earth Systems 0.125
BERTSYS08 | Unit 8: Earth/Solar System/Universe |0.125

SCIENCE ELECTIVE MATHEMATICS CORE

\‘5‘1\@ Astronomy Secondary Math |

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Unit
redit or 4 Curriculum Units Fulfills Math Core

Fulfills Science Elective

BASTRONOO1 | Unit 1: Intro to Astronomy 0.125 BSCMTH101 | Unit 1: Solving Equations/Inequalities| 0.125
BASTRONOO2 | Unit 2: Our Solar System 0.125 BSCMTH102 | Unit 2: Functions/Linear Functions 0.125
BASTRONOO3 | Unit 3: Sun & Stars 0.125 BSCMTH103 | Unit 3: Equations & Inequalities 0.125
BASTRON0O4 | Unit 4: Galaxies & Big Bang 0.125 BSCMTH104 | Unit 4: Exponential Functions 0.125
BSCMTH105 | Unit 5: Data Analysis 0.125
BSCMTH106 | Unit 6: Algebra & Geometry 0.125
BSCMTH107 | Unit 7: Transformations/Constructions | 0.125
BSCMTH108 | Unit 8: Congruent Triangles 0.125




Secondary Math I

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Math Core

BSCMTH201
BSECMTH22
BSCMTH203
BSCMTH204
BSCMTH205
BSCMTH206
BSCMTH207
BSCMTH208

Unit 1: Exponents, Polynomials, Factoring
Unit 2: Quadratic Functions

Unit 3: Functions & Inequalities
Unit 4: Proving Theorems

Unit 5: Similarity

Unit 6: Trigonometric Functions
Unit 7: Circles & Volume

Unit 8: Probability

Secondary Math lll

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Math Core

BSCMTH301
BSCMTH302
BSCMTH303
BSCMTH304
BSCMTH305
BSCMTH306
BSCMTH307
BSCMTH308

Unit 1: Drawing Conclusions from Data
Unit 2: Polynomials/Functions

Unit 3: Rational Expressions/Functions
Unit 4: Radical Expressions/Functions
Unit 5: Exponential/Logarithmic Functions
Unit 6: Trigonometric Functions

Unit 7: Sequences & Series

Unit 8: Apply Geometric Concepts

MATHEMATICS ELECTIVE

|

A
R il
A

|

5 Accounting |

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Math Elective

BACCNTNGO
BACCOUNT1
BACCOUNT2
BACCOUNT3

Unit 0: Intro to Accounting

Unit 1: Basic Accounting Equation
Unit 2: Journalizing & Posting
Unit 3: Cash Control/Fiscal Period

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

Secondary Math llI

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Math Core

BSCMTH301
BSCMTH302
BSCMTH303
BSCMTH304
BSCMTH305
BSCMTH306
BSCMTH307
BSCMTH308

Unit 1: Drawing Conclusions from Data
Unit 2: Polynomials/Functions

Unit 3: Rational Expressions/Functions
Unit 4: Radical Expressions/Functions
Unit 5: Exponential/Logarithmic Functions
Unit 6: Trigonometric Functions

Unit 7: Sequences & Series

Unit 8: Apply Geometric Concepts

m Statistics |

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Math Elective

BINTSTAT1
BINTSTAT2
BINTSTAT3
BINTSTAT4

Unit 1: Introduction to Statistics
Unit 2: Coming Soon!
Unit 3: Coming Soon!
Unit 4: Coming Soon!

SOCIAL STUDIES CORE

@ Geography

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Social Studies Core

BGEOGRO001
BGEOGR002
BGEOGRO003
BGEOGR104

Unit 1: What is World Geography?
Unit 2: Earth’s Physical Geography
Unit 3: Human Geography

Unit 4: Understanding the World

2. World Civilizations

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Social Studies Core

BWORCIV11
BWORCIV12
BWORCIV13
BWORCIV14

Unit 1: Prehistory to Classic Societies

Unit 2: Expanding Connections & Global Interactions
Unit 3: Revolutions, Industrialization & Empires
Unit 4: Global Conflicts & Contemporary World

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125



= us. History

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Social Studies Core

BUSHISTO1 | Unit 1: Colonization/Post-Reconstruction | 0.125
BUSHIST02 | Unit 2: Social & Industrial Reform 0.125
BUSHISTO3 | Unit 3: Rewards & Costs 0.125
BUSHISTO04 | Unit 4: The Brink of Change 0.125
BUSHISTO5 | Unit 5: Boom Times to Hard Times 0.125
BUSHIST06 | Unit 6: Hot & Cold War 0.125
BUSHISTO7 | Unit 7: Turmoil & Change 0.125
BUSHISTO08 | Unit 8: Continuity & Change 0.125

& - .
g Government & Citizenship

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Social Studies Core

BGOVCIT11 | Unit 1: Government Foundations 0.125
BGOVCIT12 | Unit 2: Branches of Government 0.125
BGOVCIT13 | Unit 3: Civil Liberties, Rights & Responsibilities 0.125
BGOVCIV04 | Unit 4: Branches of Government 0.125

SOCIAL STUDIES ELECTIVE

)

I Art History

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Social Studies Elective

BAHISTO01 | Unit 1: Global Prehistory 0.125
BAHIST002 | Unit 2: Ancient Mediterranean 0.125
BAHIST003 | Unit 3: Indigenous Americas 0.125
BAHIST004 | Unit 4: Africa, Asia, & the Pacific 0.125
BAHIST005 | Unit 5: Middle Ages Europe 0.125
BAHIST006 | Unit 6: Renaissance & Baroque 0.125
BAH000007 | Unit 7: Modern 0.125
BAHO000008 | Unit 8: Late Modern 0.125

Psychology

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Social Studies Elective

BPSYCHOO1 | Unit 1: Intro to Psychology 0.125
BPSYCHO002 | Unit 2: Consciousness & Memory 0.125
BPSYCHO0O03 | Unit 3: Human Development/Personality | 0.125
BPSYCHO004 | Unit 4: Psychological Disorders/Therapy | 0.125

THE ARTS

@ Art Foundations

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Art Elective

BAF000001 | Unit 1: Elements of Art | 0.125
BAF000002 | Unit 2: Elements of Art I 0.125
BAF000003 | Unit 3: Principles of Design | 0.125
BAF000004 | Unit 4: Principles of Design |l 0.125

)

LI Art History

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Social Studies Elective

BAHIST001 | Unit 1: Global Prehistory 0.125
BAHIST002 | Unit 2: Ancient Mediterranean 0.125
BAHIST003 | Unit 3: Indigenous Americas 0.125
BAHIST004 | Unit 4: Africa, Asia, & the Pacific 0.125
BAHIST005 | Unit 5: Middle Ages Europe 0.125
BAHIST006 | Unit 6: Renaissance & Baroque 0.125
BAH000007 | Unit 7: Modern 0.125
BAH000008 | Unit 8: Late Modern 0.125

@3 Theatre |

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Art Elective

BTHEATRE1 | Unit 1: Theatre History 0.125
BTHEATRE2 | Unit 2: The Critic 0.125
BTHEATRE3 | Unit 3: Costuming 0.125
BTHEATRE4 | Unit 4: Musical Theatre 0.125

@4 Introduction to Acting

0.125 Credit or 1 Curriculum Unit
Fulfills Art Elective

BINTACTO1 | Unit 1: The Basics of Acting | 0.125



PHYSICAL AND HEALTH ED

@9 Health

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Health Requirement

BHEALTH11 | Unit 1: Mental & Emotional Health 0.125
BHEALTH12 | Unit 2: Nutrition/Exercise/Body Image/Eating Disorders | 0.125
BHEALTHO3 | Unit 3: Substance Abuse/Injury Prevention | 0.125
BHEALTHO4 | Unit 4: Disease Prevention/HIV/STD's 0.125

() P skills

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Participation Skills Requirement

BPESKILL1 | Unit 1: Heart Rate/Strength/Endurance 0.125
BPESKILL2 | Unit 2: Basic Nutrition/Weight Management | 0.125
BPESKILL3 | Unit 3: Benefits of Exercise & Flexibility 0.125
BPESKILL4 | Unit 4: Cardio-Respiratory Endurance 0.125

v Fitness for Life

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Fitness for Life Requirement

BFITNESST | Unit 1: Wellness & Safety 0.125
BFITNESS2 | Unit 2: Self-Management/Lifestyle 0.125
BFITNESS3 | Unit 3: Strength/Endurance/Flexibility 0.125
BFITNESS4 | Unit 4: Nutrition/Stress Management 0.125

PHYSICAL AND HEALTH ED ELECTIVE

%@\ Lifetime Activities

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Physical & Health Ed Elective Requirement

BLIFEACT1 | Unit 1: Intro to Lifetime Activities 0.125
BLIFEACT2 | Unit 2: Calories & Diet 0.125
BLIFEACT3 | Unit 3: Nutrition/Major Food Groups 0.125

BLIFEACT4 | Unit 4: Building a Meal Plan 0.125

CAREER TECHNOLOGY ED

R il
R il
R

I

;) Accounting |

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills CTE Elective

BACCNTNGO | Unit 0: Intro to Accounting 0.125
BACCOUNTT | Unit 1: Basic Accounting Equation 0.125
BACCOUNT2 | Unit 2: Journalizing & Posting 0.125
BACCOUNTS3 | Unit 3: Cash Control/Fiscal Period 0.125

Adult Roles & Financial Literacy

1.0 Credit or 8 Curriculum Units
Fulfills CTE Elective

BARFL0O0O1 | Unit 1: Self-Management 0.125
BARFL0002 | Unit 2: Career Preparation 0.125
BARFLO003 | Unit 3: Consumerism 0.125
BARFL0004 | Unit 4: Interpersonal Relationships 0.125
BARFLO005 | Unit 5: Dating 0.125
BARFLO006 | Unit 6: Marriage 0.125
BARFL0O007 | Unit 7: Family Financial Planning 0.125
BARFLO008 | Unit 8: Parenting 0.125

=] . . .
= ' Business Communications |

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 12/Elective or CTE

BBUSCOMO1 | Unit 1: Comm. in Your Life 0.125
BBUSCOMO?2 | Unit 2: Listening/Written Comm. 0.125
BBUSCOMO3 | Unit 3: Customer Service/Message Types| 0.125
BBUSCOMO04 | Unit 4: Business Etiquette 0.125

= . .
=T ) Business Communications Il

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Language Arts 12/Elective or CTE

BBUSCO201 | Unit 1: Job Search Strategies 0.125
BBUSCO202 | Unit 2: Business/Employee Etiquette |0.125
BBUSCO203 | Unit 3: Oral Business Presentation 0.125
BBUSCO204 | Unit 4: Research-based Report 0.125



A% o .
-| Business Law

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills CTE Elective

BBUSLAWO1 | Unit 1: Law/Constitution Basics/Court System | 0.125

BBUSLAWO2 | Unit 2: Procedural/Criminal Law
BBUSLAWO3 | Unit 3: Tort/Contract Law

BBUSLAWO04 | Unit 4: sales/Consumer/Agency/Employment Law

é Child Development

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills CTE Elective

BCHIDVO0O01 | Unit 1: Parenting Responsibilities
BCHIDV002 | Unit 2: Prenatal Development
BCHIDV003 | Unit 3: Growth & Development |
BCHIDV004 | Unit 4: Growth & Development Il

-(): Entrepreneurship
0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills CTE Elective

BENTREPO1 | Unit 1: Business Ownership/Entrep. Traits
BENTREPO2 | Unit 2: Researching & Planning Your Venture

BENTREPO3 | Unit 3: Managing Market Strategies
BENTREPO4 | Unit 4: promotional Mix/Financing Your Business

iiéit Leadership Principles

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills CTE Elective

BLEADERO1 | Unit 1: History & Theories of Leadership
BLEADERO2 | Unit 2: Time & Meeting Management
BLEADERO3 | Unit 3: Team Building

BLEADERO4 | Unit 4: Managing Organizational Changes

0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

DIGITAL STUDIES

L:'i Business Office Specialist

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Digital Studies Requirement

BOFFSPEC1 | Unit 1: Presentations 0.125
BOFFSPEC2 | Unit 2: Word Processing 0.125
BOFFSPEC3 | Unit 3: Spreadsheets 0.125
BOFFSPEC4 | Unit 4: Database 0.125

GENERAL FINANCIAL LITERACY

'@S‘i Financial Literacy

0.5 Credit or 4 Curriculum Units
Fulfills Financial Literacy Requirement

BFINLITO1 | Unit 1: Decision Making & Goals 0.125
BFINLITO2 | Unit 2: Income & Careers 0.125
BFINLITO3 | Unit 3: Principles of Money Managment 0.125
BFINLITO4 | Unit 4: Savings, Investing, & Retirement Planning | 0.125

GENERAL ELECTIVE

@ Driver Education

0.25 Credit or 1 Curriculum Unit
Fulfills Classroom Portion of Driver Education

BDRIVRED1 | Driver Education | 0.25





